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BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE  

COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

IN THE MATTER OF INCREASING THE FY 2019-20 
APPROPRIATIONS IN THE EMERGENCY 
MEDICAL SERVICES ORGANIZATION 5244  
IN THE AMOUNT OF  
$590,389         

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the Emergency Medical Services Organization 5244 requires 

$590,389 to meet expenditures associated with a year-end accrual transaction; 

and 

WHEREAS, $590,389 is available in the fund balance of the Emergency 

Medical Services Organization 5244 to fund these expenditures; and 

    WHEREAS, $590,389 is not included in the FY 2019-20 adopted 

appropriations of the Emergency Medical Services Organization 5244; and 

WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the 

appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-

Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 2019-20 

Emergency Medical Services Organization 5244 as follows: 

FUND  0130 Emergency Medical Services 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 52440200 SB612 Physician Services 99-00 

7000 – SERVICES & SUPPLIES  

ACCOUNT 7295      Professional & Specialized Serv $93,147 

TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES $93,147 

Resolution No. 20-197
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TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $93,147 

FUND  0130 Emergency Medical Services 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 52440300 Hospital Discretionary 99-00 

7000 – SERVICES & SUPPLIES  

ACCOUNT 7295      Professional & Specialized Serv $195,000 

TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES $195,000 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $195,000 

FUND  0130 Emergency Medical Services 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 52440400 EMS Discretionary 99-00 

7900 – OTHER FINANCING USES 

ACCOUNT 7910 Operating Transfers Out  $72,473 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES  $72,473 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS  $72,473 

FUND  0130 Emergency Medical Services 
SUBCLASS 10000 
ORGANIZATION 52440500 SB612 Administration 99-00 

7000 – SERVICES & SUPPLIES  

ACCOUNT 7295      Professional & Specialized Serv $229,769 

TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES $229,769 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $229,769 

GRANT TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $590,389 



THE FOREGOING , was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board 

2 of Supervisors of the County of Fresno th is 26th day of _M_a_,_y ___ , 2020, 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

to wit: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

Supervisors Brandau, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

None 

ABSENT: None 

ABSTAINED: None 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 

Ernest Buddy Mend,Chairrnan of the -
Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

By d,.H~ ~ 
Deputy 




