1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS							
2	OF THE							
3	COUNTY OF FRESNO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA							
4								
5	IN THE MATTER (OF INCREA	ASING THE FY 2019-20)				
6	APPROPRIATION MEDICAL SERVIC	IS IN THE E	EMERGENCY)	ESOLUTION			
7	IN THE AMOUNT		NIZATION 3244)	LOOLOTION			
8	\$590,389		•)				
9	WHEREAS, the Emergency Medical Services Organization 5244 requires							
10	\$590,389 to meet expenditures associated with a year-end accrual transaction;							
12	and							
13	WHEREAS, \$590,389 is available in the fund balance of the Emergency							
14	Medical Services Organization 5244 to fund these expenditures; and							
15	WHEREAS, \$590,389 is not included in the FY 2019-20 adopted							
16	appropriations of the Emergency Medical Services Organization 5244; and							
17	WHEREAS, Section 29130 of the Government Code provides for the							
18	appropriation of these funds by a four-fifths vote of the Board of Supervisors;							
19								
20	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that the Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-							
21 22	Tax Collector is authorized to increase the appropriations in the FY 2019-20							
23	Emergency Medica 	al Services	Organization 5244 as fo	llows:				
24	FUND SUBCLASS	0130 10000	Emergency Medical S	ervices				
25	ORGANIZATION		SB612 Physician Serv	rices 99-00				
26	7000 - SERVICES & SUPPLIES							
27	ACCOUNT	7295	Professional & Specialization	zed Serv	\$93,147			
28	TOTAL SERVICES	S & SUPPL	IES		\$93,147			

1	TOTAL APPROPI	<u>\$93,147</u>				
2	FUND	0130	Emergency Medical Services			
3	SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	10000 52440300	Hospital Discretionary 99-00			
4	7000 – SERVICES					
5	ACCOUNT	7295 Professional & Specialized Serv		\$195,000		
6	TOTAL SERVICE	SERVICES & SUPPLIES				
7	TOTAL APPROPE	\$195,000 \$195,000				
8 9						
10	FUND	0130	Emergency Medical Services			
11	SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	10000	EMS Discretionary 99-00			
12						
13	7900 – OTHER FI					
14	ACCOUNT	7910 Op	erating Transfers Out	\$72,473		
15	TOTAL OTHER F	<u>\$72,473</u>				
16	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS			<u>\$72,473</u>		
17						
18	FUND	0130	Emergency Medical Services			
19	SUBCLASS ORGANIZATION	10000 52440500	SB612 Administration 99-00			
20	7000 – SERVICES					
21	ACCOUNT	7295	Professional & Specialized Serv	\$229,769		
22	TOTAL SERVICE	\$229,769				
23	TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS			<u>\$229,769</u>		
24		(110140		<u> </u>		
25						
26	GRANT TOTA	L APPROP	RIATIONS	<u>\$590,389</u>		
I	i .					

1	THE FOREGO	ING, was passed a	nd adopte	d by the	following	vote of t	he Board
2	of Supervisors	of the County of Fre	esno this _	26th	day of _	May	, 2020,
3	to wit:						
4	AYES:	Supervisors Brandau	, Magsig, Me	ndes, Pa	checo, Qui	ntero	
5	NOES:	None					
6 7	ABSENT:	None					
8	ABSTAINED:	None					
9							
10		٤	A	Bu	Mig	h	Le
11			Ernest Bu Board of				f the of Fresno
12							
13	ATTEST:						
14	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California						
15							
16							
17	No.						
18	By: Tuse	, Cuf	-				
19	Deputy						
20							
21							
23							